

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2054 OF 2009

C.C.E.,GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COSTA & CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay  
and with office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER