

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2054/2009

C.C.E., GOA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S COSTA & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Av.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in  
terms of the signed order.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2054 OF 2009

C.C.E. GOA .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S COSTA & CO. PVT. LTD. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Shri Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel seeks permission to withdraw this appeal since the value involved in this appeal is less than two crores.

Permission sought for is granted.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

.....J.  
[ B.R. GAVAI ]

.....J.  
[ SURYA KANT ]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 16, 2020.